No event and/or booth used at the event shall be scheduled or allowed which would create a 
nuisance, hazard and/or undue liability. 

14. Applicants shall submit with the application form proof of general liability insurance for the event 
in the following amounts: Three Hundred Eighty-seven Thousand Dollars ($387,000.00) per 
person or One Million Ninety-three Thousand Dollars ($1,093,000.00) per incident, unless waived 
by the County. 

FACILITY USE REGULATIONS 

1. Groups, organizations or individuals wishing to reserve or rent the facility for their use must fill out 
a "Facility Utilization Application/Rental Agreement" form. The form is available at the Otero

[...]

No event and/or booth used at the event shall be scheduled or allowed which would create a 
nuisance, hazard and/or undue liability. 

14. Applicants shall submit with the application form proof of general liability insurance for the event 
in the following amounts: Three Hundred Eighty-seven Thousand Dollars ($387,000.00) per 
person or One Million Ninety-three Thousand Dollars ($1,093,000.00) per incident, unless waived 
by the County. 

In the County's sole discretion, the insurance requirement may be modified or waived for certain 
personal and business events/uses. 

The Applicant may purchase Tenant Users Liability Insurance Policy coverage (special events